

Serial No. 07
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 335 of 2023

Date of Order: 01.02.2024

Dr. Bidyadhar Das Vs. North Eastern Hill University & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. A. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. R. Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv. (For R 1-4)
Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv. (For R 6)
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv. (For R 7)

Mr. S. Sen, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 1 to 4, prays that he may be allowed further 2(two) weeks' time to file the affidavit.

Ms. E. Wanniang, learned counsel for the respondent No. 6 and Mr. Philemon Nongbri, learned counsel for the respondent No. 7 have also made similar prayer.

Prayers are allowed.

As some urgency has been expressed by the learned Senior counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 19.02.2024.

It is expected that before the next, the affidavits should be on board.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya

01.02.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"

