

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 335 of 2023

Date of Order: 19.02.2024

Dr. Bidyadhar Das

Vs.

North Eastern Hills
University & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. A. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. R. Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.K. Roy, Adv. (For R 1-4)
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. P. Agarwal, Adv. (For R 5)
Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv. (For R 6)
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv. (For R 7)

Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. E. Wanniang, learned counsel for the respondent No. 6, prays for and is allowed further 2(two) weeks' time to file affidavit.

Ms. A. Paul, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. R. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is some urgency and prays that the matter be listed for early hearing, and that she may be permitted to file rejoinder affidavit, in the meanwhile.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 11.03.2024, for hearing.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
19.02.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"