

Serial No. 29
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.335 of 2023

Date of order: 17.09.2024

Dr. Bidyadhar Das

$$V_S$$

North Eastern Hill University
& ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner

: Mrs. R. Dutta, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv

For the Respondents

: Mr. S. Shallam, Adv (For R 1-4)
Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv (For R 5)
Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv (For R 6)
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv (For R 7)

Prayer has been made for adjournment due to personal difficulty of the arguing Senior Counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 01.10.2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
17.09.2024
"Shrity"