

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 335 of 2023

Date of Order: 05.12.2024

Dr. Bidyadhar Das Vs. North Eastern Hill University & 6 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Chanda, Adv. vice
Ms. A. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. A. Kharshiing, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Sen, SC NEHU(ForR 1&2)
Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv. (For R 5)
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. P. Biswakarma, Adv. (ForR6)
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.(ForR 7)

Mention is made by the learned Senior counsel for the respondent No. 6 who prays that due to personal difficulty, the matter may be taken up after winter vacation.

The same is resisted by Mr. S. Chanda, learned counsel for the petitioner who submits that there is urgency in the matter.

It is however submitted by the learned Senior counsel that it's the first time he is seeking some accommodation in the matter. In consideration thereof, prayer is allowed, list this matter on 30th January, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.12.2024
"D.Thabab-PS"